Deprtment _Partner

Cohort

Description

Hourly Rate Hours/Staff Total Hours Total FMV

Notes

DCYF Adobe

DCYF Salesforce

OCA Zendesk

Spring 2021

Spring 2021

Spring 2021

OEWD HBS Community Spring 2021

HSH Zendesk

MTA ZS Associates

POL Accenture

ASR Mapbox

DEM Mapbox

DHR Adobe

DHR Zendesk

HRC Accenture

HSA ZS Associates

OEWD Salesforce

ORE Adobe

Spring 2021

Spring 2021

Spring 2021

Fall 2021

Fall 2021

Fall 2021

Fall 2021

Fall 2021

Fall 2021

Fall 2021

Fall 2021

Develop strategy for a more effective
resident feedback loop and
recommendations for redesign of the
Community Needs Assessment
Conduct a needs analysis and develop
a communications strategy, content
calendar, and partner engagement
tracker and toolkit to promote
awareness of children's rights

Develop a strategic plan

Create a small business service
framework that will inform the
OEWD'’s approach toward supporting
the sector’s economic recovery and
build a strong foundation for
equitable growth after the COVID-19
pandemic

Produce an educational awareness
campaign to educate San Franciscans
about the crisis of homelessness and
the solutions

Develop data design and structure for
data submitted by Transportation
Network Companies

Develop a strategic plan

Received from Mapbox an analysis of
new construction assessment data
and peer review of other assessor’s
offices

Received from Mapbox assistance in
transitioning the City's Emergency
Shelter Database to a user friendly
platform with enhanced functionality

Develop user friendly tools to better
support City employees who are new
parents locate appropriate benefits

Received from Zendesk user research
and recommendations for improving
the City’s job applicant experience

Received assistance from Accenture
in measuring the impact of the Dream
Keeper Initiative for San Francisco’s
Black communities by supporting
development of a public facing Dream
Keeper Initiative dashboard that
captures the impact of the initiative

Create an outreach plan to better
connect older people and adults with
disabilities to City services

Develop a branding and marketing
strategy to better communicate
economic and workforce
development services to San
Franciscans

Designing and build the City’s first
citywide Racial Equity Index
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43

43
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195
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195
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195

80

128
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160

128

128

80

128

128

128
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$
320 $

500 $

512 $

640 $

512 $

512 $

960 $

512 $

512 $

320 $

512 $

512 $

512 $

500 $

320 $

1,490,720
62,400

97,500

99,840

124,800

99,840

99,840

185,000

99,840

99,840

62,400

99,840

99,840

99,840

97,500

62,400

rounded

Service Period

Apr 2021 - Aug 2021

Apr 2021 - Aug 2021

Apr 2021 - Aug 2021

Mar 2021 - Jun 2021

Apr 2021 - Aug 2021

Apr 2021 - Aug 2021

Apr 2021 - Aug 2021

Sep 2021 - Jan 2022

Sep 2021 - Jan 2022

Sep 2021 - Jan 2022

Sep 2021 - Jan 2022

Sep 2021 - Jan 2022

Sep 2021 - Jan 2022

Oct 2021 - Feb 2022

Sep 2021 - Jan 2022
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