Deprtment	Partner	Cohort	Description	Staff	Hourl	y Rate	Hours/Staff	Total Hours			Notes	Service Period
									\$	1,490,720		
DCYF	Adobe	Spring 2021	Develop strategy for a more effective resident feedback loop and		4 \$	195	80	320	\$	62,400		
			recommendations for redesign of the Community Needs Assessment									Apr 2021 - Aug 2021
DCYF	Salesforce	Spring 2021	Conduct a needs analysis and develop a communications strategy, content calendar, and partner engagement tracker and toolkit to promote awareness of children's rights		4 \$	195	125	500	\$	97,500		
												Apr 2021 - Aug 2021
OCA	Zendesk		Develop a strategic plan		4 \$	195	128			99,840		Apr 2021 - Aug 2021
OEWD	HBS Community	Spring 2021	Create a small business service framework that will inform the OEWD's approach toward supporting the sector's economic recovery and build a strong foundation for equitable growth after the COVID-19 pandemic		5 \$	195	128	640	\$	124,800		Mar 2021 - Jun 2021
HSH	Zendesk	Spring 2021	Produce an educational awareness		4 \$	195	128	512	\$	99,840		
			campaign to educate San Franciscans about the crisis of homelessness and									
	70.		the solutions		4 \$	195	128	512	ć	00.040		Apr 2021 - Aug 2021
MTA	ZS Associates	Spring 2021	Develop data design and structure for data submitted by Transportation Network Companies		4 \$	195	128	512	\$	99,840		Apr 2021 - Aug 2021
POL	Accenture	Spring 2021	Develop a strategic plan		6 \$	195	160	960	\$	185.000	rounded	Apr 2021 - Aug 2021 Apr 2021 - Aug 2021
ASR	Mapbox	Fall 2021	Received from Mapbox an analysis of		4 \$	195	128			99,840	rounded	7.p. 2021 7.0g 2021
			new construction assessment data and peer review of other assessor's offices							,.		Sep 2021 - Jan 2022
DEM	Mapbox	Fall 2021	Received from Mapbox assistance in transitioning the City's Emergency Shelter Database to a user friendly platform with enhanced functionality		4 \$	195	128	512	\$	99,840		
												Sep 2021 - Jan 2022
DHR	Adobe	Fall 2021	Develop user friendly tools to better support City employees who are new parents locate appropriate benefits		4 \$	195	80	320	\$	62,400		
												Sep 2021 - Jan 2022
DHR	Zendesk	Fall 2021	Received from Zendesk user research and recommendations for improving the City's job applicant experience		4 \$	195	128	512	\$	99,840		
			the city 3 job applicant experience									Sep 2021 - Jan 2022
HRC	Accenture	Fall 2021	Received assistance from Accenture in measuring the impact of the Dream Keeper Initiative for San Francisco's Black communities by supporting development of a public facing Dream Keeper Initiative dashboard that captures the impact of the initiative		4 \$	195	128	512	\$	99,840		
			and an employed of the initiative									Sep 2021 - Jan 2022
HSA	ZS Associates	Fall 2021	Create an outreach plan to better connect older people and adults with		4 \$	195	128	512	\$	99,840		
OEWD	Salesforce	Fall 2021	disabilities to City services Develop a branding and marketing strategy to better communicate economic and workforce development services to San		4 \$	195	125	500	\$	97,500		Sep 2021 - Jan 2022
			Franciscans									Oct 2021 - Feb 2022
ORE	Adobe	Fall 2021	Designing and build the City's first		4 \$	195	80	320	\$	62,400		